

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cherry Valley Area Resurfacing**

**Advertised: June 19, 2007 (3.27)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, July 11, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. X0603**

Base Bid Schedule				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SILVIA CONSTRUCTION, INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	930	10.00	9,300.00	11.80	10,974.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	60.00	2,700.00	173.00	7,785.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	100	100.00	10,000.00	109.60	10,960.00
4	390125	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (ARHM)	TON	6,455	100.00	645,500.00	83.40	538,347.00
5	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,085	25.00	52,125.00	7.20	15,012.00
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	36,680	1.50	55,020.00	0.75	27,510.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,420	0.50	1,210.00	0.55	1,331.00
8	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,010	8.00	8,080.00	4.30	4,343.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,350	3.00	7,050.00	1.46	3,431.00
10	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	22,898.00	22,898.00
11	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,360.00	1,360.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	107.00	107.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
<b>Subtotals: (Items 1-15)</b>						<b>836,985.00</b>		<b>660,658.00</b>

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			SILVIA CONSTRUCTION, INC. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
16	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	41	500.00	20,500.00	345.00	14,145.00
<b>ALTERNATE "A" TOTAL</b>						<b>20,500.00</b>		<b>14,145.00</b>

<b>BASE SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>836,985.00</b>	<b>660,658.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>20,500.00</b>	<b>14,145.00</b>
<b>TOTALS:</b>	<b>857,485.00</b>	<b>674,803.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cherry Valley Area Resurfacing**

**Advertised: June 19, 2007 (3.27)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, July 11, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. X0603**

Base Bid Schedule					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878		INTERNATIONAL PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS INC San Bernardino, CA 92423-0458	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	930	2.00	1,860.00	3.00	2,790.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	123.00	5,535.00	80.00	3,600.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	100	112.00	11,200.00	70.00	7,000.00
4	390125	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (ARHM)	TON	6,455	84.00	542,220.00	90.00	580,950.00
5	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,085	13.00	27,105.00	7.00	14,595.00
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	36,680	0.97	35,579.60	0.70	25,676.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,420	0.50	1,210.00	1.10	2,662.00
8	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,010	4.00	4,040.00	3.30	3,333.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,350	1.65	3,877.50	2.50	5,875.00
10	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
11	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	500.00	500.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,500.00	20,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	500.00
<b>Subtotals: (Items 1-15)</b>						<b>685,827.10</b>		<b>691,481.00</b>

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878		INTERNATIONAL PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS INC San Bernardino, CA 92423-0458	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
16	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	41	225.00	9,225.00	220.00	9,020.00
<b>ALTERNATE "A" TOTAL:</b>						<b>9,225.00</b>		<b>9,020.00</b>

<b>BASE SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>685,827.10</b>	<b>691,481.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>9,225.00</b>	<b>9,020.00</b>
<b>TOTALS:</b>	<b>695,052.10</b>	<b>700,501.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cherry Valley Area Resurfacing**

**Advertised: June 19, 2007 (3.27)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, July 11, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. X0603**

Base Bid Schedule					HARDY & HARPER Santa Ana, CA 92705		MATICH CORPORATION San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	930	4.00	3,720.00	4.75	4,417.50
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	80.00	3,600.00	80.00	3,600.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	100	95.00	9,500.00	110.00	11,000.00
4	390125	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (ARHM)	TON	6,455	86.60	559,003.00	84.00	542,220.00
5	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,085	9.00	18,765.00	8.50	17,722.50
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	36,680	1.00	36,680.00	1.00	36,680.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,420	0.50	1,210.00	0.80	1,936.00
8	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,010	4.00	4,040.00	3.20	3,232.00
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,350	2.00	4,700.00	1.00	2,350.00
10	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	32,972.00	32,972.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
11	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	55,173.00	55,173.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	500.00
<b>Subtotals: (Items 1-15)</b>						<b>702,190.00</b>		<b>715,331.00</b>

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule					HARDY & HARPER Santa Ana, CA 92705		MATICH CORPORATION San Bernardino, CA 92412	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
16	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	41	410.00	16,810.00	400.00	16,400.00
<b>ALTERNATE "A" TOTAL:</b>						<b>16,810.00</b>		<b>16,400.00</b>

<b>BASE SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>702,190.00</b>	<b>715,331.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>16,810.00</b>	<b>16,400.00</b>
<b>TOTALS:</b>	<b>719,000.00</b>	<b>731,731.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cherry Valley Area Resurfacing**

**Advertised: June 19, 2007 (3.27)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, July 11, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. X0603**

Base Bid Schedule					CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. Riverside, CA 92516-2425		IMPERIAL PAVING CO. Whittier, CA 90605	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	930	2.10	1,953.00	2.10	1,953.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	60.00	2,700.00	27.00	1,215.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	100	98.50	9,850.00	123.00	12,300.00
4	390125	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (ARHM)	TON	6,455	88.00	568,040.00	93.40	602,897.00
5	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,085	13.00	27,105.00	20.20	42,117.00
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	36,680	0.99	36,313.20	0.85	31,178.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,420	0.55	1,331.00	1.10	2,662.00
8	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,010	4.40	4,444.00	3.15	3,181.50
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,350	0.85	1,997.50	1.40	3,290.00
10	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	37,500.00	37,500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
11	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	13,400.00	13,400.00	20,800.00	20,800.00
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	10,400.00	10,400.00	2,650.00	2,650.00
<b>Subtotals: (Items 1-15)</b>						<b>719,933.70</b>		<b>750,143.50</b>

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule					CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. Riverside, CA 92516-2425		IMPERIAL PAVING CO. Whittier, CA 90605	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
16	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	41	340.00	13,940.00	350.00	14,350.00
<b>ALTERNATE "A" TOTAL:</b>						<b>13,940.00</b>		<b>14,350.00</b>

<b>BASE SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>719,933.70</b>	<b>750,143.50</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>13,940.00</b>	<b>14,350.00</b>
<b>TOTALS:</b>	<b>733,873.70</b>	<b>764,493.50</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cherry Valley Area Resurfacing**

**Advertised: June 19, 2007 (3.27)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, July 11, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. X0603**

Base Bid Schedule					D&L WHEELER ENTERPRISES CORP Yucaipa, CA 92399		SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING CO. Anaheim, CA 92801	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	930	8.90	8,277.00	11.00	10,230.00
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	138.00	6,210.00	50.00	2,250.00
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	100	115.00	11,500.00	72.00	7,200.00
4	390125	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (ARHM)	TON	6,455	102.00	658,410.00	100.00	645,500.00
5	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,085	9.50	19,807.50	10.00	20,850.00
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	36,680	0.26	9,536.80	1.20	44,016.00
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,420	1.50	3,630.00	0.55	1,331.00
8	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,010	10.00	10,100.00	4.35	4,393.50
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,350	1.50	3,525.00	2.00	4,700.00
10	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
11	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	500.00	500.00
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	17,679.50	17,679.50
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00
<b>Subtotals: (Items 1-15)</b>						<b>752,796.30</b>		<b>782,650.00</b>

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule					D&L WHEELER ENTERPRISES CORP Yucaipa, CA 92399		SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING CO. Anaheim, CA 92801	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
16	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	41	475.00	19,475.00	350.00	14,350.00
<b>ALTERNATE "A" TOTAL:</b>						<b>19,475.00</b>		<b>14,350.00</b>

<b>BASE SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>752,796.30</b>	<b>782,650.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>19,475.00</b>	<b>14,350.00</b>
<b>TOTALS:</b>	<b>772,271.30</b>	<b>797,000.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Cherry Valley Area Resurfacing**

**Advertised: June 19, 2007 (3.27)**

**Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: Wednesday, July 11, 2007**

**PROJECT NO. X0603**

Base Bid Schedule					ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		
1	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	SQYD	930	1.74	1,618.20		
2	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	45	386.50	17,392.50		
3	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B)	TON	100	168.59	16,859.00		
4	390125	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (ARHM)	TON	6,455	92.34	596,054.70		
5	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	2,085	13.98	29,148.30		
6	011506	WEDGE PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE	LF	36,680	1.05	38,514.00		
7	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	2,420	7.55	18,271.00		
8	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	1,010	4.40	4,444.00		
9	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	2,350	3.08	7,238.00		
10	414111	ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS	LS	1	28,240.98	28,240.98		
11	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,122.83	2,122.83		
12	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	4,056.66	4,056.66		
13	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	8,704.25	8,704.25		
14	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	16,793.94	16,793.94		
15	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,122.83	2,122.83		
<b>Subtotals: (Items 1-15)</b>						<b>791,581.19</b>		

Alternate "A" Bid Schedule					ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT		
16	152440	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	41	363.00	14,883.00		
<b>ALTERNATE "A" TOTAL:</b>						<b>14,883.00</b>		

<b>BASE SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>791,581.19</b>
<b>ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTALS:</b>	<b>14,883.00</b>
<b>TOTALS:</b>	<b>806,464.19</b>

Subcontractors listed by Silvia Construction, Inc.

Item	Subcontractor	Address
10	Global Rd. Sealing, Inc.	Westminster, Ca.
16	Ells Tech Underground, Inc.	Yucaipa, CA
7 & 8	Sudhakar Co.	West Covina, CA